The plans and specifications for this 
laboratory have not been yet submitted to the Board for approval. 

Respectfully, 
(Signed) 	CHANDLER WITHINGTON, Chief Engineer. 

Approved: 
(Signed) H. A. Metz, Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of eight 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($850,000), in addition to the amount 
heretofore authorized, to provide means for the construction of the new Belle-
vue Hospital. 

Be it.Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section i. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
eight hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($850,000), in addition to the amount here-
tofore authorized, to provide means for the construction of the new Bellevue Hos-
pital, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of

[...]

The increased cost has been ascertained after public bidding, and the Comptroller's 
engineer reports that it would not be economy to cut into same, and on this report and 
the annexed letter your Committee reports favorably upon the same. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty- 
five thousand dollars ($25,000), in addition to the amount heretofore author-
ized, to provide means for the acquisition of land and the construction of an 
office building for the President of the Borough of The Bronx at Williams-
bridge, Borough of The Bronx. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York.

[...]

Williamsbridge, Borough of The Bronx, and that when authority therefor shall have 
been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York. in the manner provided by section 169 
of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Office of the President of the Borough of The Bronx, 
Municipal Building, Crotona Park, 

February 6, 5907. 	j 
lion. JOHN R. DAVIES, Chairman, Committee on Finance, Board of Aldermen:

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding two hundred and sixty thousand dollars ($260,000), for the use of the 
Topographical Bureau of the Borough of Queens, for the purpose of preparing and 
completing maps and monuments and monumenting of all territory within said borough, 
and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
one hundred and thirty-five thousand dollars ($135,000), for the use of the Topo-
graphical Bureau of the Borough of Richmond, and that when authority therefor 
shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized 
to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by

[...]

152 Henry street, Brooklyn, amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment pPortionment be 

By Alderman Kuntze— 
and is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 

Edwin F. Lyng, No. 697 East One Hundred and Thirty-fifth street, Bronx. to the amount of six thousand six hundred dollars ($6,600) theroceeds whereof to 
be expended for the purpose of fitting up, furnishing and equipping the new court 

By Alderman Leverett— 
Fredrick Samuels, No. 18 East One Hundred and Ninth street, Manhattan. 

rooms of the Ninth and Tenth Districts Magistrates Courts, Second Division, Bor-